
240 189 

(x) 317 

134: 1,088 

3,207 2,803 

(x) 	. 134 

(x) 221 

1,5851 1,149 

682, 630 

58 

107 

279 

459 

93 

49 

423 

212 

282 	682 120 	96 

1,083 	1,456 

	

522 	1,326 

	

89 	237 

	

141 	294 

	

371 	619 

155 	273 

858 	5,765 7,696. 6,960 

3,748. 3,506 

907 541 

29 1 

168 	159 

740 	186 

514 	235 
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ALViNCE PRELIMINARY STATENT 

STOCKS OF CANADIAN BUTTER. CHEESE AND EGGS IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 

JUNE 1, 1948 

Quebec 

Montreal 

Toronto 

Winnipeg 

Regina 

Se skatoon 

Edmonton 

Calgary 

BUTTER CHEESE E G G 
Creamery Cheddar Cold Storage Fresh 

fiNE 1, 
[ 
June 1, JUNE 1, June 1, 1 nINE 1, June 1, .TUNE i; 

1948 	] 194? 1948 1947 1948 1947 1948 
(000 lb.) (000 lbJ (000 doz.) (000 doz. 

rozen 
fINE 1, June 1, 
1948 1  1947 

(000 lb.) 

118 

1,275 1,550 

2,947 i2,540 

2,329: 2,044 

163 
195, 

32 

	

327 	382 

	

235 	290 

Vancouver 	148 . 	792 	550.6 	131 	1,153 2115J 	112 	392:1 - 621 

TOTAL 
9 CITIES 	3649 # 11 , 444 	14,472 11,815 	7,50 8,646 	1,792 	8,234 7,740 

May 1, 1948 
(revised) 	1,562 	13,449 	5,742 	7,784 

# Percentage Cities' Stocks of Dominion Holdings (not "In Transit") were: 

	

May 1, 1947 38.4 	May 1, 1948 	32.9 
June 1, 1947 49.6 	June 1, 1948 	? 

, In addition there were 24,154 1b Impo'ted Cheese on hand. ,Ino1uding Netl Westminstàr. 
(x) Insufficient reports received but included in Total 

SEE ALSO PAGE 14 OF "STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS" TO BE ISSUED ON JUNE 11, 1948 

Price: 59 cents per annum 	Release date: June 2', 1948 3 P. M., E.D.T. 




