DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS AGRICULTURAL DIVISION OTTAWA, CANADA

DO INION BUKEAU OF STATISTICS JUN 4 1948

Published by Authority of the Right Hon. C. D. Howe, M. P., Minister of Trade and Commerce

> Dominion Statistician: Herbert Marshall Director, Agricultural Division: C. V. Parker In Charge, Cold Storage Statistics: R. P. Lafleur

ADVANCE PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

STOCKS OF CANADIAN BUTTER, CHEESE AND EGGS IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA

JUNE 1, 1948

	BUTTER		CHEESE		EGGS					
	Creamery		Cheddar		Cold Storage		Fresh	Fre	Frozen	
	JUNE 1,	June 1,	JUNE 1,	June 1,	JUNE 1,	June 1,	JUNE 1,	JUNE 1,	June 1,	
	1948	1947	1948	1947	1948	1947	1948	1948	1947	
	(000 lb.)		(000 lb.)		(000 doz.)		(000 doz.) (000 lb.)			
Quebec	282	682	120	96	240	189	58	34	118	
Montreal	858	5,765	7,696	6,960	(x)	317	107	1,275	1,550	
Toronto	1,083	1,456	3,748	3,506	134	1,088	279	2,947	2,540	
Winnipeg	522	1,326	907	541	3,207	2,803	459	2,329	2,044	
Regina	89	237	29	1	(x)	134	93	(195	163	
Saskatoon	141	294	168	159	(x)	221	49	(32	
Edmonton	371	619	740	186	1,585	1,149	423	827	382	
Calgary	155	273	514	235	. 682	630	212	235	290	
Vancouver,	44 _ 148	792	550	131	1,153	2,115	112	392	621	
TOTAL 9 CITIES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	# 11,444	14,472/	11,815	7,650	8,646	1,792	8,234	7,740	
May 1, 1948 (revised) 1,562			13,449		5,742		7,784			

[#] Percentage Cities' Stocks of Dominion Holdings (not "In Transit") were:

May 1, 1947 38.4 May 1, 1948 32.9 June 1, 1947 49.6 June 1, 1948 ?

/ In addition there were 24,154 lb. Imported Cheese on hand. //Including New Westminster. (x) Insufficient reports received but included in Total

SEE ALSO PAGE 14 OF "STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS" TO BE ISSUED ON JUNE 11, 1948

Price: 50 cents per annum

Release date: June 2, 1948 3 P. M., E.D.T.

